Superior Court of California County of Marin

COURT ADMINISTRATION



3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 116 P.O. Box 4988 San Rafael, CA 94913-4988 (415) 444-7020

April 13, 2020

Announcement

On April 6, 2020, the Judicial Council passed Emergency Rule 4. Emergency Rule 4 is a statewide Emergency Bail Schedule that must be applied no later than 5 p.m. on April 13, 2020.

Based on this requirement, the Marin County Judges have adopted Local Emergency Rule 2.01. Please see the new rule:

2.01 Emergency Rule Adopting Temporary Emergency Bail Schedule Pursuant to subsection (b) of Emergency Rule 4 as adopted by the Judicial Council of California (JCC) on April 6, 2020, the Court hereby adopts the JCC Emergency Bail Schedule set forth in Emergency Rule 4, effective April 13, 2020 at 5:00 p.m.

Adopted effective April 13, 2020.